<

-

FACULTY OF INFORMATION MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
REMBAU CAMPUS

Diploma in Information Management
(IM110)

FUNDAMENTALS OF ENTREPRENUERSHIP
(ENT300)

GROUP ASSIGNMENT

Prepared by:

AHMAD IMRAN BIN ZULKEPLI

AHMED SHAHRIL BIN AHMED AZIZ|

MUHAMMAD FARIS AIMAN BIN ZULKARNAIN
MUHAMMAD FAUZAN RASHIDI BIN CHE NOOR AZAM
SHARIFAH ARRYSHA BINTI SYED OMAR

N5IM1105C

Prepared for:

MOHD AZLAN BIN ABD MAJID

JANUARY 2021

(2018803336)
(2018219412)
(2018652198)
(2018245024)
(2018681776)



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Cover Page I
Title Page Il
Letter of submission 1]
Acknowledgement Vv
Table of Content VI
List of Figures XI
List of Tables Xl
List of Diagrams Xl
Content
1.0 INTRODUCTION 1
1.1 Introduction of DSM Corp Sdn Bhd 2
1.2 Nature of DSM Corp Sdn Bhd 2
1.3 Location of DSM Corp Sdn Bhd 3
1.4 Date of DSM Corp Sdn Bhd Commencement 4
1.5 Factors in Selecting the Proposed Business 4
1.6 Future Prospect of DSM Corp Sdn Bhd Business 4
2.0 BUSINESS BACKGROUND 5
2.1 Vision, Mission and Objectives of DSM Corp Sdn Bhd 6
2.2.1 Vision of DSM Corp Sdn Bhd 6
2.2.2 Mission of DSM Corp Sdn Bhd 6
2.2.3 Objectives of DSM Corp Sdn Bhd 6
2.2 Organizational Chart of DSM Corp Sdn Bhd 7
2.3 Top Management in DSM Corp Sdn Bhd 8
2.4 Teams and Departments of DSM Sdn Bhd 9
2.5 Logo and Motto of DSM Corp Sdn Bhd 10
2.6 Capital Requirement to Start Up the Business 12

VI




3.0

4.0

FOUNDER BACKGROUND

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5

General Manager of DSM Corp Sdn Bhd

Head of Design and Arts of DSM Corp Sdn Bhd
Head of Operation of DSM Corp Sdn Bhd

Head of Finance of DSM Corp Sdn Bhd

Head of Marketing of DSM Corp Sdn Bhd

LOCATION AND BUSINESS ANALYSIS

4.1

4.2

4.3

Physical Location of DSM Corp Sdn Bhd
4.1.1 Reasons of selecting the location
Business Model Canvas

4.2.1 Value proposition

4.2.2 Key partners

4.2.3 Key activities

4.2.4 Key resources

4.2.5 Cost structures

4.2.6 Customer relationship

4.2.7 Channels

4.2.8 Customer segments

4.2.9 Revenue streams

SWOT Analysis

4.3.1 DSM Corp Sdn.Bhd strength
4.3.2 DSM Corp Sdn.Bhd weakness
4.3.3 DSM Corp Sdn.Bhd opportunities
4.3.4 DSM Corp Sdn.Bhd threats

13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
23
25
26
26
27
27
28
28
29
29
30
31
32
33
34

VIl




1.1 INTRODUCTION OF DSM CORP SDN BHD

Every company have their own unique business name to make sure people in
the industry known about their business. Thus, they will name their company base on
what they have discussed with their partner. Our company also have their own unique

name after and the name that we use are also have their own meaning.

After discussed among ourselves, we decide to use DSM Corp Sdn.Bhd as our
company name. It takes few days to decide what kind of name that the company must
use to make sure the name are simple and easy for people or client to understand.
DSM is a short term for Design, Social and Management. The name that we decide to

use is related with the service that we will provide for customer.

1.2 NATURE OF DSM CORP SDN BHD BUSINESS

The business that we decide to run are based on digital art and design. We
choose this kind of business because most of the share partner in this company are
professionals in digital art and design. The company also provide digital printing for
customer who want to make custom printing for their purpose. The digital printing
service that we provide can be print on bunting, banner, business card, brochures,

canvas and etc.

DCM Corp Sdn.Bhd also provide photo shooting service for our customer. The
company have their own studio in their building and the staff who responsible for the
photo shooting is the share partner of the company. Customer can request many kinds
of theme for their photo shoot and we will serve them after the deal has been made.
Also, this company provide service for those who want their own website and their
own application. Besides photo shooting and digital printing, the company will serve
people who request to make their own website and application. Example of the job
that we will consider to accept for website is the customer request us to build a website

for a company to establish e-commerce services.

Page | 2




1.3 LOCATION OF DSM CORP SDN BHD

When it comes for the location of the company building or workplace, strategic
location is a must for most of the company in the world. By choosing strategic company
location, it can benefit the company in many aspects such as cost, attract new
customers and etc. Having a good location strategy allows us to obtain the optimal
location aligned to our organization's needs and objectives, one that allows our firm to

maximize opportunity while minimizing costs and risks.

So, the location that we choose to build our company base is at one of the
building that located in Oakland Square, Seremban 2, Negeri Sembilan. The reason
why we choose this new concept office is because the space that of the shop that has
been provided by the developer. Also, the facilities in this area are in a top notch
because we have our own basement parking area with guarded system for safety
purpose. This property location is strategic in our opinion because it is nearby to Pusat

Bandar Seremban.

Figure 1: Building of Oakland Square

Figure 2: Inside the Building

Page | 3




