

# FACULTY OF INFORMATION MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA REMBAU CAMPUS

# Diploma in Information Management (IM110)

# FUNDAMENTALS OF ENTREPRENUERSHIP (ENT300)

### **GROUP ASSIGNMENT**

# Prepared by:

AHMAD IMRAN BIN ZULKEPLI	(2018803336)
AHMED SHAHRIL BIN AHMED AZIZI	(2018219412)
MUHAMMAD FARIS AIMAN BIN ZULKARNAIN	(2018652198)
MUHAMMAD FAUZAN RASHIDI BIN CHE NOOR AZAM	(2018245024)
SHARIFAH ARRYSHA BINTI SYED OMAR	(2018681776)

### N5IM1105C

## Prepared for:

MOHD AZLAN BIN ABD MAJID

**JANUARY 2021** 

# **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

Cover Page				
Title Page				
Letter of submission				
Acknowledgement Table of Content				
List of Tables List of Diagrams				
				Con
1.0	INTE	RODUCTION	1	
	1.1	Introduction of DSM Corp Sdn Bhd	2	
	1.2	Nature of DSM Corp Sdn Bhd	2	
	1.3	Location of DSM Corp Sdn Bhd	3	
	1.4	Date of DSM Corp Sdn Bhd Commencement	4	
	1.5	Factors in Selecting the Proposed Business	4	
	1.6	Future Prospect of DSM Corp Sdn Bhd Business	4	
2.0	BUS	SINESS BACKGROUND	5	
	2.1	Vision, Mission and Objectives of DSM Corp Sdn Bhd	6	
		2.2.1 Vision of DSM Corp Sdn Bhd	6	
		2.2.2 Mission of DSM Corp Sdn Bhd	6	
		2.2.3 Objectives of DSM Corp Sdn Bhd	6	
	2.2	Organizational Chart of DSM Corp Sdn Bhd	7	
	2.3	Top Management in DSM Corp Sdn Bhd	8	
	2.4	Teams and Departments of DSM Sdn Bhd	9	
	2.5	Logo and Motto of DSM Corp Sdn Bhd	10	
	2.6	Capital Requirement to Start Up the Business	12	

3.0	FOUNDER BACKGROUND		13
	3.1	General Manager of DSM Corp Sdn Bhd	14
	3.2	Head of Design and Arts of DSM Corp Sdn Bhd	15
	3.3	Head of Operation of DSM Corp Sdn Bhd	16
	3.4	Head of Finance of DSM Corp Sdn Bhd	17
	3.5	Head of Marketing of DSM Corp Sdn Bhd	18
4.0	LO	19	
	4.1	Physical Location of DSM Corp Sdn Bhd	20
		4.1.1 Reasons of selecting the location	21
	4.2	Business Model Canvas	23
		4.2.1 Value proposition	25
		4.2.2 Key partners	26
		4.2.3 Key activities	26
		4.2.4 Key resources	27
		4.2.5 Cost structures	27
		4.2.6 Customer relationship	28
		4.2.7 Channels	28
		4.2.8 Customer segments	29
		4.2.9 Revenue streams	29
	4.3	SWOT Analysis	30
		4.3.1 DSM Corp Sdn.Bhd strength	31
		4.3.2 DSM Corp Sdn.Bhd weakness	32
		4.3.3 DSM Corp Sdn.Bhd opportunities	33
		4.3.4 DSM Corp Sdn Bhd threats	34

#### 1.1 INTRODUCTION OF DSM CORP SDN BHD

Every company have their own unique business name to make sure people in the industry known about their business. Thus, they will name their company base on what they have discussed with their partner. Our company also have their own unique name after and the name that we use are also have their own meaning.

After discussed among ourselves, we decide to use DSM Corp Sdn.Bhd as our company name. It takes few days to decide what kind of name that the company must use to make sure the name are simple and easy for people or client to understand. DSM is a short term for Design, Social and Management. The name that we decide to use is related with the service that we will provide for customer.

#### 1.2 NATURE OF DSM CORP SDN BHD BUSINESS

The business that we decide to run are based on digital art and design. We choose this kind of business because most of the share partner in this company are professionals in digital art and design. The company also provide digital printing for customer who want to make custom printing for their purpose. The digital printing service that we provide can be print on bunting, banner, business card, brochures, canvas and etc.

DCM Corp Sdn.Bhd also provide photo shooting service for our customer. The company have their own studio in their building and the staff who responsible for the photo shooting is the share partner of the company. Customer can request many kinds of theme for their photo shoot and we will serve them after the deal has been made. Also, this company provide service for those who want their own website and their own application. Besides photo shooting and digital printing, the company will serve people who request to make their own website and application. Example of the job that we will consider to accept for website is the customer request us to build a website for a company to establish e-commerce services.

#### 1.3 LOCATION OF DSM CORP SDN BHD

When it comes for the location of the company building or workplace, strategic location is a must for most of the company in the world. By choosing strategic company location, it can benefit the company in many aspects such as cost, attract new customers and etc. Having a good location strategy allows us to obtain the optimal location aligned to our organization's needs and objectives, one that allows our firm to maximize opportunity while minimizing costs and risks.

So, the location that we choose to build our company base is at one of the building that located in Oakland Square, Seremban 2, Negeri Sembilan. The reason why we choose this new concept office is because the space that of the shop that has been provided by the developer. Also, the facilities in this area are in a top notch because we have our own basement parking area with guarded system for safety purpose. This property location is strategic in our opinion because it is nearby to Pusat Bandar Seremban.



Figure 1: Building of Oakland Square



Figure 2: Inside the Building